

<b>Division 12</b> Lincoln County Storm Drainage System Repair along NC 27 near W. Main St. Ext. WBS: 12.105511 <b>Bid Tabulations</b> Bids Opened: Tuesday November 14, 2017					Trull Contracting, LLC		Clark Ledbetter Grading & Hauling, Inc.		Landsdown Earth & Pipe, Inc.	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
2	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
3	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
4	200	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	50	TON	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		
5	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	150	SY	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00		
6	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CLASS B CONCRETE FILL IN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES)	1	CY	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
7	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE, HDPE (Installation only - Pipe supplied by others)	120	LF	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00		
8	310	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00		
9	310	24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	203	LF	\$63.00	\$12,789.00	\$100.00	\$20,300.00		
10	340	PIPE REMOVAL	60	LF	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00		
11	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	10	TON	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		
12	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	10	TON	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00		
13	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	20	TON	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00		
14	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	5	TON	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
15	654	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	40	TON	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00		
16	840	PIPE PLUGS	0.6	CY	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00		
17	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	50	CY	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00		
18	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD STD. 840.03	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00		
19	840	TYPE F	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
20	840	TYPE G	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
21	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	6.2	LF	\$500.00	\$3,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,480.00		
22	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00		
23	858	ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLETS	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
24	SP	CONVERT EXISTING OPEN THROAT CATCH BASIN TO CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
25	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	6	TON	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		
26	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	10	SY	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00		
27	1105	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
28	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)	96	SF	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00		
29	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	10	LF	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		
30	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	315	LF	\$3.50	\$1,102.50	\$5.00	\$1,575.00		
31	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10	TON	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$300.00		
32	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	575	SY	\$5.00	\$2,875.00	\$7.00	\$4,025.00		
33	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	72	LF	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$720.00		
34	SP	WATTLE	60	LF	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$600.00		
35	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	1	ACR	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
					<b>\$152,826.50</b> Trull Contracting, LLC		<b>\$180,480.00</b>		<b>Irregular - Not Read</b>	

**Engineers Estimate: \$ 117,675.50**